

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.522 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
27.	02.08.2024	<u>BSS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> The learned counsel Ms.Seshikala, represented on behalf of Mr.R.Ranganathan, learned counsel for the respondent No.1/appellant. The learned counsel for the respondent No.7, Mr.M.Chalapati Rao represented the case. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 & 3, Mr.Sudhakara Rao Ambati, represented the case through virtual hearing. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 & 3 Mr.Sudhakara Rao Ambati would submit that they have no objection for allowing the petition to bring the petitioner being a wife of respondent No.1 in the Second Appeal as one of the legal representative by adding her as respondent No.8. Hence, this petition is ordered. <u>BSS, J</u>	Contd..

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>S.A.No.522 of 2012</u> I.A.No.1 of 2024 is allowed. The Registry is directed to carry out amendment by adding the petitioner in I.A.No.1 of 2024 as respondent No.8 in the Appeal papers. List the case on 09.08.2024 under the caption of 'part-heard'. <u>BSS, J</u> PNS	